TOWN OF NEW GLARUS

PARKS COMMITTEE MEETING 21 JULY 2021, 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Town of New Glarus Parks Commission, County of Green, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required permitted at such meeting as follows:

LOCATION: New Glarus Town Hall

26 5th Avenue

New Glarus, WI 53574

Note: Due to COVID-19, Town of New Glarus Parks Commission meetings will also have a virtual option. Below is the link.

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/99272069015?pwd=azJ1R0V5TXFiWlYrYXFVUGFOeFp1QT09

Meeting ID: 99272069015

Passcode: 049592

AGENDA:

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Proof of Posting
- 3) Approve June 16, 2021, Parks Commission Minutes
- 4) Public Comments
- 5) 175th Anniversary Parade:
 - Discuss Town of New Glarus Vehicle Sign
 - Plan to Get Update from Chamber of Commerce re: Parade Schedule
 - Discuss Who from the Town of New Glarus Will Participate
- 6) Discuss Request from Sugar River Beekeepers to Resume In-Person Meetings at Town Hall--Harry/Chris
- 7) Discuss Enlargements of 2020 Photo Contest Images for Display at Town Hall--Harry
- 8) Discuss 2021 Photo Contest
- 9) Review 2021 Budget--Chris
- 10) Follow-up on Financial Support for Glarner Park Project--Chris
- 11) Discuss Recycling Grant Requirements / Recycling Education / Electronics Recycling Event--Chris
- 12) Discuss Trail Grants--Chris and Mark
- 13) Plan to Notify Winners of Well Testing Drawing and Publish Results
- 14) Follow up on Jason's Contact with Upper Sugar River Watershed Association re: South Central Invasives Partnership
- 15) Discuss Meeting of the Parks & Village Preservation Committee--Harry
- 16) Schedule Next Meeting (August 18, 2021)
- 17) Adjourn

POSTED: New Glarus Town Hall 7/19/21

New Glarus Garage 7/19/21 New Glarus Post Office 719/2021 townofnewglarus.com 7/19/21 Harry Pulliam, Chair

New Glarus Parks Commission

Jesse Wahl. Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the New Glarus Town Board or Plan Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town of New Glarus Board. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390.